## RESOLUTION NO. 1987-76

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH NORTHSIDE MOTORS, INC. FOR THE SALE OF TWENTY-FIVE (25) NON-OPERABLE COACHES, NUMBERS:

8018	8076	8134	126	1109
8027	8096	8135	133	1118
8060	8103	8141	141	2120
8069	8127	8142	855	3008
8074	8132	111	899	5566

(\$1,636.00 Capital Improvement Fund, OH-03-0054; \$446.00 Capital Improvement Fund OH-03-0007; \$223.00 Capital Improvement Fund GA 03-0017; \$111.50 Capital Improvement Fund, OH-05-0025; \$446.00, General Fund)

WHEREAS, the bid of Northside Motors, Inc., for the sale of twenty-five (25) non-operable coaches was received on the 9th day of March, 1987, for the price set forth in said bid, involving a total sale price of Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty-Two & 50/100 (\$2,862.50) Dollars.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the bid of Northside Motors, Inc., received on the 9th day of March, 1987, for the sale of twenty-five (25) non-operable coaches, at the price set forth in said bid, involving a total sale price of Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty-Two & 50/100 (\$2,862.50) Dollars be and the same is hereby approved as the highest responsive bid from a responsible bidder based on the highest unit price.

Section 2. That the General Manager of the Authority be and is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Northside Motors, Inc., for the sale of twenty-five (25) non-operable coaches.

Section 3. That Two Thousand, Four Hundred Sixteen & 50/100 (\$2,416.50) Dollars will be deposited in the Capital Improvement Funds indicated above and Four Hundred Forty-Six & 00/100 (\$446.00) Dollars will be deposited into the General Fund.

Section 4. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: April 7 ,	1987
--------------------	------

President

Attest:

Secrétary-Treasorer

RESOLUTIONS 8279